Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EU) No 508/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

[F1ANNEX III

INDICATIVE DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDS UNDER CHAPTERS I AND II OF TITLE VI AMONG THE OBJECTIVES SET OUT IN ARTICLES 82 AND 85⁽¹⁾

Textual Amendments

F1 Substituted by Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2017/1787 of 12 June 2017 amending Regulation (EU) No 508/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards the distribution of funds under direct management among objectives of the Integrated Maritime Policy and the Common Fisheries Policy.

Objectives set out in Article 82:

- 1. Development and implementation of an integrated governance of maritime and coastal affairs -6%
- 2. Development of cross-sectorial initiatives 24 %
- 3. Support for sustainable economic growth, employment, innovation and new technologies -17%
- 4. Promotion of the protection of the marine environment -5%

Objectives set out in Article 85:

- 1. Collection, management and dissemination of scientific advice under the CFP 11 %
- 2. Specific control and enforcement measures under the CFP 11 %
- 3. Voluntary contributions to international organisations 13 %
- 4. Advisory Councils and communication activities under the CFP and the IMP 7 %
- 5. Market intelligence, including the establishment of electronic markets -6%

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EU) No 508/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

[FIThe percentages apply to the amount set out in Article 14 excluding the allocation under Article 92.] **(1)**

Textual Amendments

Substituted by Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2017/1787 of 12 June 2017 amending Regulation (EU) No 508/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards the distribution of funds under direct management among objectives of the Integrated Maritime Policy and the Common Fisheries Policy.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EU) No 508/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to:

- Regulation revoked by S.I. 2020/1542 Sch. Pt. 2
- Annex 3 omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(93) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Annex 5 s. 2para. 2(a) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(c)(ii)(bb) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Annex 5 s. 2para. 2(c) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(c)(ii)(bb) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Annex 5 s. 2para. 3(b) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(c)(iii)(cc) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Annex 5 s. 1 word omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(b)(v) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Annex 5 s. 3para. 3.1.2(e) word omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(d)(ii)(bb) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Annex 5 s. 1 words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(b)(i) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Annex 5 s. 1 words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(b)(ii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Annex 5 s. 1 words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(b)(iii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Annex 5 s. 1 words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(b)(iv) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Annex 5 s. 2para. 2(e) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(c)(ii)(cc) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Annex 5 s. 2para. 3 words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(c)(iii)(bb) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Annex 5 s. 2para. 1 words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(c)(i) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Annex 5 s. 2para. 2 words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(c)(ii)(aa) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))

- Annex 5 s. 2para. 2(h) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(c)(ii)(dd)
 (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Annex 5 s. 2para. 3 words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(c)(iii)(aa) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Annex 5 s. 3para. 3.1.1 words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(d)(i)(aa)
 (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Annex 5 s. 3para. 3.1.1 words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(d)(i)(bb)
 (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Annex 5 s. 3para. 3.1.2 words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(d)(ii)(aa)
 (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Annex 5 s. 3para. 3.2 words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(d)(iii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 3.2(2) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(4)(a) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 3.2(4) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(4)(a) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 3.2(5) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(4)(b) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 3.2(6) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(4)(c) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 3.2(8) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(4)(d) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 3.2(9) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(4)(d) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 3.2(10) word omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(4)(e)(i) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 3.2(10) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(4)(e)(iii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 3.2(10) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(4)(e)(ii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 3.2(10) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(4)(e)(iv) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 3.2(11) word substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(4)(f)(i) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 3.2(11) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(4)(f)(ii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 3.2(12) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(4)(g) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))

- Art. 3.2(14) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(4)(h) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 3.2(15) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(4)(i) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 5(b) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(7)(b) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 5(d) word substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(7)(c) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 6(3) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(8)(c) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 10(1)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(12)(a)(iv) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 10(1)(c) word substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(12)(a)(v)(bb) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 10(1)(c) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(12)(a)(v)(cc) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 10(1)(c) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(12)(a)(v)(aa) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 11(f) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(13)(b) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 21(2)-(5) substituted for Art. 21(2) by S.I. 2019/753 reg. 38(3) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 5 Ch. 8 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 15(3))
- Art. 25(3)(a) word substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(23)(b)(iii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 25(3)(b) word omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(23)(b)(iv)(aa) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 25(3)(b) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(23)(b)(iv)(bb) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 29(1)(c) word omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(27)(a)(ii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 31(2)(d) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(29)(b) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 33(1)(a) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(31)(a)(ii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 33(1)(c) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(31)(a)(ii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 35(4)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(33)(d) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))

- Art. 38(5)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(36)(e)(i) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 38(5)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(36)(e)(i) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 38(5)(c) word inserted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(36)(e)(ii)(aa) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 38(5)(c) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(36)(e)(ii)(bb) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 40(1)(h) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(38)(a)(ii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 41(7)(a) sum substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(39)(d)(ii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 41(7)(b) word omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(39)(d)(iii)(aa) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 41(7)(b) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(39)(d)(iii)(bb) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 49(2)(a) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(47)(b)(i) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 49(2)(b) words inserted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(47)(b)(ii)(aa) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 49(2)(b) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(47)(b)(ii)(bb) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 49(2)(c) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(47)(b)(iii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 49(2)(d) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(47)(b)(iv) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 51(1)(c) words inserted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(49)(a)(ii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 55(2)(b) words inserted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(53)(b)(i) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 56(1)(e) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(54)(b) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 64(1)(a) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(61)(a)(i) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 64(1)(b) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(61)(a)(ii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 68(1)(d) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(65)(b) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))

- Art. 68(1)(e) word substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(65)(c) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 68(1)(f) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(65)(d) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 68(1)(g) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(65)(e) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 76(2)(b) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(71)(b)(i) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 76(2)(d) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(71)(b)(ii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 76(2)(h) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(71)(b)(ii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 76(2)(j) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(71)(b)(iii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 76(2)(k) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(71)(b)(iv) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 76(2)(l) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(71)(b)(v) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 77(2)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(72)(b)(i) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 77(2)(b) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(72)(b)(ii)(aa) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 77(2)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(72)(b)(ii)(bb) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 77(2)(e) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(72)(b)(iii)(bb) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 77(2)(e) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(72)(b)(iii)(aa) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 78(1)(b) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(74)(c) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 79(1)(a) word omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(76)(b) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 95(2)(a) words inserted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(83)(b)(ii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 95(2)(b) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(83)(b)(iii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 95(2)(c) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(83)(b)(iii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))

- Art. 95(2)(e) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(83)(b)(iv)(aa) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 95(2)(e) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(83)(b)(iv)(bb) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 95(2)(f) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(83)(b)(v) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 113(d) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(88) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 119(1)(a) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(90)(a)(iii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 119(1)(c) word omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(90)(a)(iv)(aa) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 119(1)(c) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(90)(a)(iv)(bb) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 119(1)(d) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(90)(a)(v)(bb) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 119(1)(d) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(90)(a)(v)(aa) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))